
RESOLUTION 76-

WHEREAS, the Utilities Service Board of the 

City of Bloomington did on January 14, 1976, resolve to 

pay the Civil City pursant to IC 18-2-1-12, Ind. Ann. Stat. 

l48-l233b, the following supplements to compensation as 

approved in Resolution 75-24, dated September 4, 1975. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL 

OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, that: 

SECTION 1. the following compensation to 

the City officials, both elected and appointed, 

and benefits which accompany salaries pai~ to be 

provided by the Utilities Service Board and 

Director of Utilities, is hereby approved: 

Fringe Benefits for Salaries 
Social Security 
PERF, l/2 year 
Insurance 

Third Janitor Position 
Base Salary 
Fringe Benefits 

Granted 
$10,121.20 

3,979.28 
9,696.96 

$ 7,000.00 
916.82 

Twenty-Seventh Payroll 
Salaries Previous Granted 
Social Security for thos 

$ 6,654. 31 

389.30 
306. 1.0 
372.96 

Salaries 
PERF 
Insurance 
Third Janitor, Salary 

·and Fringes 

TOTAL 

310.68 

$23,797.44 

$ 7,916.82 

$ 8,033.35 

$39,747.61 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 

by the Common Council of the City 

5 day of~· 1976, 

of Bloomingto~, Monro/ County, 

Indiana. 

APPROVED this ~ 

Mayor. 

CTem B11Hrre, 1'residenf:: 
Bloomington Common Council 

day of kiH~uan)' 1976, by the 

PJ .. --, ' 017] {} /1 

&ty~A.J l ; I/ { ~ CJL-~_{,(_;-.. 
l'rii n cis x:-r;rccTo sk ey I 

City of Bloomin~ton 



'~_,..-

C 0 M M I T T E E R E P 0 R T S H E E T 

COMMITTEE Utilities/Public Facilities 

LEGISLATIVE NUMBER Resolution. 76-6 

SUBJECT MATTER Adjustment Utilities Franchise Fees 

ORIGIN Utilities Dept./Controller 

DATE OF MEETING Thursday, January 29,1976 

READING Second Reading 

RECOMMENDATION: _j_ DO PASS NO RECOMMENDATION AT THIS TIME 

-----TENTATIVE DO PASS; SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS BELOW 

MINORITY REPORT FILED NONE 

·c O·M M I T T E E D I S C U S S I 0 N 

Explanation given by both Pat Gross (Controller) and George 
Phipps (Utilities Business Manager) regarding this Resolution. 

Committee recommends proposed budgets be figured more accurately 
in the future, part;icularly since Social Security, insurance, 
and the number of pay days per year are amounts which are fixed, 
yet had to be corrected with this Resolution. 

SIGNA~URES OF_COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

jJ-r~A:·· ··· . Pat Kinzer 
Clef .. .. J1!:"1'?'''1-.Ji,l.r;;,,J _ _ ___ Chair p e r son 

T7 ( 



RESOLUTION 76-

HHERL4S, the Utilities Service Board of the City of 

Bloomington, Indiana, at its January 14, 1976 meeting having received and 

discussed a request from Pat Gross, City Controller, for a Supplement to 

the Utilities-Civil City "Franchise Agreement" as passed and adopted by the 

Common Council of the City of Bloomington, September 4, 1975, as Resolution 

75-24, and 

!'JHEREAS, the Uti 1 iti es Service Board having approved the 

request for additional funds, providing those funds are added to the 

Utilities Budget, 

NOH BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Utilities Service 

Board does hereby forward to the Common Council a Resolution approving the 

Supplement, and an Appropriation Ordinance adding the additional appropria­

tions to the Utilities Operation and Maintenance Budgets for 1976. 

~7 
/~ 

~Robert Schmuhl, President 

/>( "> 

ITo Davis, Member 

--- ~--____ C''>(', 1'\ 
\ '\ "- '_ - i ' i ~--- J_)-----'~C' ~---'-~C/A,_.(j 0 

>::- - _! >\ ·"" /' .'_ <·~~..,_ 

David Oilcher, r1ember 

/""• ~; /} £ ~ 
<<< (~ -f (__1/~Q___Q -

Richard !il. Fee,L ember 

;@. ~ ._c-0-_ ~~ 
H. Ja~k Martin, Member 

~ 
'" - ;·;/ Ml) /) 

~..-:' Lf.. __ q__/"~.<>V"'. ~ it-< .. k'\._.( 

I am B. r~il ne, Member 

Adopted: t.ehwa0 3) 197~ 


